Glidden — Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
June 18, 2020
Chorus Room

4:30 p.m.

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:35 P.M. by President Schon.
2. Roll call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Thielen, Koehler, Soyer, and Schulze. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Mr. Troutman was absent
Public Hearing — take any public comment concerning 2020-2021 school calendar
Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to open the public hearing concerning the 2020-2021 school calendar.
Public hear was open by President Schon.
1. School Calendar
There were no public comments.
No action was taken.
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Soyer to close the public hearing concerning the 2020-2021 school calendar.
The public hearing on the 2020-2021 school calendar was closed by President Schon.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the agenda
2. Approval of the Minutes
3. Approval of the Bills
4. Approval of the Financial Report
5. Personnel
6. Open Enrollment Requests
7. Fundraisers
Motion by Koehler, seconded by Schulze to approve the consent agenda and the open enroliment application as presented to
the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1.Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal /Curriculum Coordinator— Mr. Troutman
Mr. Troutman was not present.
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  RTL (Return to Learn) progress update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments

Koehler:

e  Great start to the Softball and Baseball season
Soyer:

e No staff turnover for the 2020-2021 school year
Schon:

e Administration and staff for a successful graduation ceremony

e 2020 Graduates

e  Graduating seniors who gave speeches
Discussion Items
1. Update on summer projects and purchases
Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the progression of the summer projects.
2. From the Statehouse
Mr. Lensch shared with the Board discussion concerning legislative activity.
Action Items



1. Math Curriculum purchase

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Koehler, to approve the purchase of Math Curriculum as presented to the Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.

2. RSAlI Membership

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the membership to RSAI for a cost of $750.00 as presented to the Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve school lunch prices for 2020-21 school year

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Soyer to increase lunch and breakfast prices as follows: PK lunch from $2.10 to $2.20, K-12
lunch $2.75 to $2.85, Adult lunch $3.75 to $3.85, PK-12 breakfast $1.80 to $1.90, Adult breakfast will not change as presented
to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Soyer to adjourn the zoom meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion
carried.

The meeting adjourned at 5:50 P.M.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be July 20, 2020 — 4:30 P.M.

Board President Board Secreatary



JUNE BILLS

GNEREAL FUND

Ace Hardware

Amazon.com

Bomgaars

Carroll Control Systems,Inc.
Carroll County Solid Waste
Carroll Refuse Service
CenterPoint Energy Services
Central lowa Distributing
City Of Glidden

Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Glidden Graphic

Greene County Community School District
Haddock Corporation

lowa Communications Network
Julie Peters

Kabel Business Services
MASTERCARD

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.
National Notary Association
Olsen's Outdoor Power
Options Ink

Plains Area Mental Health Center
Randol Mill Pharmacy
Remedy Glass & Door
Sherwin Williams

Teaching Strategies

Victor Webber

Western lowa Networks
Your FleetCard Program
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Kevin Schon

MASTERCARD

Trophies Plus

Uptown Sporting Goods
rSchool Today

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
Pitney Bowes

UMB Bank, N.A.

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Art Free

Bobbi Wernimont

Maint Supplies
Printer

Maint Supplies
Labor

Tipping Fee

Trash Service
Utilities

Maint Supplies-COVID-19
Utilities

Copies

Sale & Rent

April Minutes
Open Enrollment
Tech Supplies
Internet
Curriculum Printing
Admin Fee
Supplies

Ag. Supplies
Membership

Oil & Filter Kit
Checks

Counseling Services
Thermometers-COVID-19
Trans Supplies
Maint Supplies
Inst. Supplies

DOT Physical
Phone/Internet
Tans Fuel

Fuel

Reimburse SB Supplies
Supplies

Senior Medals

BB Supplies

Act. Scheduler

Copier Lease
Postage Meter Lease
Bond Fee

Dairy Supplies
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund

6/10/2020
5/20/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
5/20/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
5/20/2020
6/10/2020

6/10/2020
5/20/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020

6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020

6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020

358.57
152.08
332.95
480.00
22.95
295.00
1,524.57
1,382.80
1,772.12
93.65
93.30
182.72
24,718.75
567.00
2.75
128.22
23.25
50.00
242.25
69.00
55.62
620.50
500.00
326.00
327.50
451.59
313.50
70.00
1,012.92
88.91
199.99
36,458.46

460.08
216.00
92.98
1,404.40
300.00
2,473.46

280.21
232.05
300.00
812.26

323.93
151.65
42.15



Denise O'Brien

Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.

Echo Group Inc.
Glidden Grocery
Kevin Gray
Kristine Wiederien
Marcia Schlichte
Renee Schon

Sara Fleecs

Tony Janssen
Valari Heithoff
TOTAL

Lunch Refund
Dairy Supplies
Parts
Supplies
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund
Lunch Refund

6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020
6/10/2020

53.75
79.00
15.22
31.79
1.95
10.30
178.70
29.90
66.85
159.55
105.40
1,250.14



