Glidden – Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

June 18, 2020

Chorus Room 4:30 p.m.

<u>Agenda</u>

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:35 P.M. by President Schon.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Thielen, Koehler, Soyer, and Schulze. Also present were Superintendent Lensch and Board Secretary Denise Best. Mr. Troutman was absent

Public Hearing – take any public comment concerning 2020-2021 school calendar

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to open the public hearing concerning the 2020-2021 school calendar.

Public hear was open by President Schon.

1. School Calendar

There were no public comments.

No action was taken.

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Soyer to close the public hearing concerning the 2020-2021 school calendar.

The public hearing on the 2020-2021 school calendar was closed by President Schon.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Personnel
- 6. Open Enrollment Requests

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Schulze to approve the consent agenda and the open enrollment application as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1.Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal /Curriculum Coordinator- Mr. Troutman

Mr. Troutman was not present.

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

• RTL (Return to Learn) progress update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

Koehler:

• Great start to the Softball and Baseball season

Soyer:

No staff turnover for the 2020-2021 school year

Schon:

- Administration and staff for a successful graduation ceremony
- 2020 Graduates
- Graduating seniors who gave speeches

Discussion Items

1. Update on summer projects and purchases

Mr. Lensch gave the Board an update on the progression of the summer projects.

2. From the Statehouse

Mr. Lensch shared with the Board discussion concerning legislative activity.

Action Items

1. Math Curriculum purchase

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Koehler, to approve the purchase of Math Curriculum as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. RSAI Membership

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve the membership to RSAI for a cost of \$750.00 as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve school lunch prices for 2020-21 school year

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Soyer to increase lunch and breakfast prices as follows: PK lunch from \$2.10 to \$2.20, K-12 lunch \$2.75 to \$2.85, Adult lunch \$3.75 to \$3.85, PK-12 breakfast \$1.80 to \$1.90, Adult breakfast will not change as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Soyer to adjourn the zoom meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 5:50 P.M.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be July 20, 2020 – 4:30 P.M.

Board President	Board S	Board Secreatary		

JUNE BILLS

GNEKEAL FUND			
Ace Hardware	Maint Supplies	6/10/2020	358.57
Amazon.com	Printer	5/20/2020	152.08
Bomgaars	Maint Supplies	6/10/2020	332.95
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Labor	6/10/2020	480.00
Carroll County Solid Waste	Tipping Fee	6/10/2020	22.95
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	6/10/2020	295.00
CenterPoint Energy Services	Utilities	6/10/2020	1,524.57
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint Supplies-COVID-19	6/10/2020	1,382.80
City Of Glidden	Utilities	6/10/2020	1,772.12
Counsel	Copies	6/10/2020	93.65
Culligan Water Conditioning	Sale & Rent	6/10/2020	93.30
Glidden Graphic	April Minutes	6/10/2020	182.72
Greene County Community School District	Open Enrollment	6/10/2020	24,718.75
Haddock Corporation	Tech Supplies	6/10/2020	567.00
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	6/10/2020	2.75
Julie Peters	Curriculum Printing	6/10/2020	128.22
Kabel Business Services	Admin Fee	6/10/2020	23.25
MASTERCARD	Supplies	5/20/2020	50.00
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag. Supplies	6/10/2020	242.25
National Notary Association	Membership	6/10/2020	69.00
Olsen's Outdoor Power	Oil & Filter Kit	6/10/2020	55.62
Options Ink	Checks	6/10/2020	620.50
Plains Area Mental Health Center	Counseling Services	6/10/2020	500.00
Randol Mill Pharmacy	Thermometers-COVID-19	6/10/2020	326.00
Remedy Glass & Door	Trans Supplies	6/10/2020	327.50
Sherwin Williams	Maint Supplies	6/10/2020	451.59
Teaching Strategies	Inst. Supplies	6/10/2020	313.50
Victor Webber	DOT Physical	6/10/2020	70.00
Western Iowa Networks	Phone/Internet	6/10/2020	1,012.92
Your FleetCard Program	Tans Fuel	5/20/2020	88.91
Your FleetCard Program	Fuel	6/10/2020	199.99
TOTAL			36,458.46
ACTIVITY FUND			
Kevin Schon	Reimburse SB Supplies	6/10/2020	460.08
MASTERCARD	Supplies	5/20/2020	216.00
Trophies Plus	Senior Medals	6/10/2020	92.98
Uptown Sporting Goods	BB Supplies	6/10/2020	1,404.40
rSchool Today	Act. Scheduler	6/10/2020	300.00
TOTAL			2,473.46
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copier Lease	6/10/2020	280.21
Pitney Bowes	Postage Meter Lease	6/10/2020	232.05
UMB Bank, N.A.	Bond Fee	6/10/2020	300.00
TOTAL			812.26
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	6/10/2020	323.93
Art Free	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	151.65
Bobbi Wernimont	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	42.15

Denise O'Brien	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	53.75
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Dairy Supplies	6/10/2020	79.00
Echo Group Inc.	Parts	6/10/2020	15.22
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	6/10/2020	31.79
Kevin Gray	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	1.95
Kristine Wiederien	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	10.30
Marcia Schlichte	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	178.70
Renee Schon	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	29.90
Sara Fleecs	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	66.85
Tony Janssen	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	159.55
Valari Heithoff	Lunch Refund	6/10/2020	105.40
TOTAL			1,250.14